ATF196V8B(Q)(QL) [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0364K-PLD-ATF16V8B-8BQ-8BQL-Datasheet_072014
 2
1. Pin Configurations and Pinouts
Table 1-1. Pin Configurations
Figure 1-1. Pinouts
Pin Name Function
CLK Clock

Atmel-0364K-PLD-ATF16V8B-8BQ-8BQL-Datasheet_072014
 20
12. Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 7.5 7 ATF16V8B-10JU 20J
Industrial
(Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
(-40C to +85C)15 12 10
ATF16V8B-15SU 20S2
ATF16V8B-15XU 20X
ATF16V8B-15PU 20P3
ATF16V8B-15JU 20J
15 12 10
ATF16V8BQL-15SU 20S2
Industrial
(Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
(-40C to +85C)
ATF16V8BQL-15XU 20X
ATF16V8BQL-15PU 20P3
ATF16V8BQL-15JU 20J
Package Type
20S2 20-lead, 0.300" wide, Plastic Gull-wing Small Outline (SOIC)
20X 20-lead, 4.4mm wide, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
20P3 20-lead, 0.300" wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)